

Misc Appeal no. 52 of 2025

Order No. 2 dated 08.09.2025

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

From the report of the process server it appears that the summons upon the respondent as per the Memo of Appeal at Narkeldanga could not be served as the said respondent left the said place 10/12 years ago.

The process upon the respondent at the another address could not be served due to shortage of time and the process server sought for an extension.

Reissue the process.

Fix **24.09.2025** for SR and AD

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
ADJ- 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,
Addl. District Judge,
1 Court, Sealdah