

**Misc Appeal no. 52 of 2025**

**Order No. 05 dated 17.12.2025**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

The respondent turned up by filing vokalatnama and sought for an adjournment to take part in the hearing as he had appeared today for the first time.

It was submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent that the Memo of Appeal along with the relevant document were served upon him.

A petition is filed supported by an affidavit for extension of the order of status quo passed vide order No. 3 dated 24.09.2025.

The prayer is allowed.

Let the order of status quo be extended till **28.01.2026**

To date (28.01.2026) for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
ADJ- 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,  
Addl. District Judge,  
1 Court, Sealdah