

**Misc Appeal no. 52 of 2025**

**Order No. 6 dated 28.01.2026**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

The respondent file hazira along with one petition in some illegible hand writing.

None turned for the respondent to move the petition.

The respondent is hereby directed to show cause as to why the instant Misc appeal will not be heard ex parte against the respondent.

Fix **13.03.2026** for show cause by respondent, id hearing of the instant Misc appeal ex parte.

The ad-interim order of injunction be extended till that date.

D/C by me

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
ADJ- 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB-691,  
Addl. District Judge,  
1 Court, Sealdah