

Misc Appeal 52/2025

Order No-07
dated 13.03.2026

Both parties files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the Ad-interim Order of Temporary Injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

Show cause petition is filed by the respondent.

On behalf of the Respondent Ld. Lawyer files a adjournement petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave regarding SIR.

Fix **28.04.2026** for **acceptance of show cause petition filed by the respondent.**

The ad-interim order of injunction be extended till that date.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, I/C
1st Court, Sealdah