

Misc Appeal 52/2025

Order No-08
dated 28.04.2026

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the Ad-interim Order of Temporary Injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondent is absent without steps . As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

**Fix 17.06.2026 for acceptance of show cause petition filed by the respondent.
The ad-interim order of injunction be extended till that date.**

Shranya Sen Prasad (WB 00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah